a Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization
Contract Number: 1566

JOC Contractor: Powers & Sons Construction
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $322,106.66

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/12/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Dunne




PUBLIG BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7118/2016

PROJECT: Dunne Tech Academy

Pay Application No.: B

For the Perlod: 1/1/2016 o 3/31/2016
Contract No.: C1566

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Bulidlng Commission of Chicage on

Jetating o the $

Revenue Bonds

fssyed by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of thig project (and all terms used hereln shall have the same meaning as In said

Resofution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that.

the Construction Account and has not been pald; and

Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in safd Resoluiion).

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof Is a proper charge against

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
80% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 6% of the

THE CONTRACTOR: Powers & Sons Constr Co

FOR: Punne Tech Academy

16 now entitled to the sum of; $

322,106.86

322,106,066

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $4,842,000.00

ADDITIONS $141,341.87

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ‘ $141,341.57

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,083,341.37

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED
TOTAL RETENTION

4,892,794.84

199.705.70

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Excead 5% of Contract Price

by Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheid
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Enginesr;

signature, date

05430_PA_powers_PA08_02_07_13_20160719

$ 10070570

[0, - DG T VORI

g -

4,603,089,14

4,370,982 48

822,106.66




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION COF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

[Broiect Name . Dunne Tech Academy CONTRACTOR Powers & Sons Gotstr Co
PBC Project# 05440
Job Location 10845 S. Union Avenue Chicago, il 60628
Cwrer Public Building Commission Of Chicago ]AmJCAT!ON FOR PAYMENT #5 l
STATECF ILLINOIS  } ss
COUNTYOF  }
The affiant, being first duly swam on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Dan O'Lzughlin of Powers & Sons Construction co., Inc., ar Hinois corporation, and duly authorizes to rmake this Affidavil in behalf of said corporation, and
individually; that he/she is well acquainied with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO, Owner, under Contract No. datedthe __ dayof
e 20, for the following project:
et the (llowing statements &ne made for the pusposs of procaring 4 portial payment of 322,106,66 mdcnhcxel‘snidcmm -
Thal the work for which paymen? is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, fiens, chames, and expenses of any kind or natwe and in full with 1he contract
documents and the requirements of said Owmer under thern. That forthe purpos&s of savd contradt, the {ollowing persons have been with, and have furm i
suppties, and services for, and having done jabor on said & set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and ta beeome due %0 each of them
respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and compiete stalement of alé such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such tabor, materials, equipment,
supplies, and services, fumnished or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work, as stated:
| ~eeWOTK Corapleted e
mEe St ama Typo o Work Original conzact snout Chenge Orders Adjusted Cortroit Art | % Complels Frevious Coment Toraltodate Jr— bl vt
Nutays .
£.0, Box 2121
115800 LaGronge, I 50525 | Play Equipment 39,610.00 39,620.00 100% 39,610.00 39,616.00 - 35649.00 396160 0,00
[Landscape Forms
431 Lawndale
129300 Avenve Bike Ratks $2.300.00 2,300.00 200%| 230000 230000 - 27000 23000 000
Valor Techiologies
3 thpomt Court
Demo/Abatement S000is 2878000 2878000 100%} 28,780.27 oz7) 28,780.00 863.00 2590224 203476 863.00
Mechanical %000is 821200 821200 100%| 4.600.00 3631200 $212.00 286,36 414000 382564 24536
Frankfort. iL_60007 |Concrete $178, 800,001 $ 141400 180,214.00 7%l 17500000 175,000.00 17,500:00 157,500.00 0.00 2 .714.00
24445 State Road
23
34100 Sauth Bend, IN | Pro Cast Concrete 564.500.00 § § 508147 69,541.47 100%] £4500.00 504147 £3,541.47 2,086.24 S58,050.00 940523 2086.24
Garth larmea
20001 Blackstorte
Avenue
ﬂumn Lynwood, . 60411 }Masonty 567000000 1S 114553 67134553 1005 671.345.53 2.00 671,145.53 20,134.37 65101115 0.00 20,34.37
Bridgeport Steel
2730 $. Hillack
Avenue
155000 Chicago, IL 60608 {StructuraiSteel $119.782.00 | $ 1003755 129,819.55 10094 113,782.00 10037.55 129819.55 389447 107 £03.80 1812128 389447
Metal Erectors
1401 Glenlake
Avenue .
174213.13 Hasco, 0. 60143 | Metal Panels $26,47500 | 270.00 26.745.00 100% 26,745.00 000 26,245.00 83235 2407050 1,872.15 80235
| A-1 Roofing
2425 Chase Avenue
£ Grove Village, il
75200 60007 Roof Sheet Metal $174,600.00 174,600.00 0% 174,600.00 |. 9.00 274,600.00 5,238.00 169,362.00 0.00 5323800
LaForce
75015 Quincy
Street
Willowhrook, (L
Doars/Hdw 41241008 2471500 65956.00 200% §1,376.00 4580001 6595600 - E1376.00 4,580.00 0.00
Glass & Glaze $306,000.00 306,00000 | 100% 106,100.00 o] - 10600000 3.180.00 9540000 7.42000 38000
21501 Estes Avenue
Bk Grove Village, 1L Acc. Ceiling/¥abrric
2V E] 60007 Panels $29,00000 | S 6,266.00 £5266.00 200%; £5,164.00 10200 45.266.00 235800 4084800 326000 135800
{Prostar Sufaces
11019 N, Towne
Square Road, Suite
o Mequon, ’ 1,505 2875150] 1120870 1545.16
6466 Hwi 53092 Wood Gvim Fioor $39950.001 S 2155536 51.505:36 10056 39.950.00 11,555.96 5 .36 154538 8, N .




———Work Completed

=70 Topacf work

Origiral contract amoint

Change Osters |

Ajusted Contrac Ak

% Tomphale

Previoss

Tosl tackie

e

96519

$ 1424484

$8,601.25 ] 256459

£1,165.84

183498

5274113

$.589.73

1.834.98

Margan

3412 N. Walnat
sueer

Mencie, \N_47303 ‘iflagpole

1,800.00

1,800.00

1,620.00

280.00

0.00

1Georges
Handscaping
1610 Mills Road [ Play Equip.

321816, 11 soifet, IL 60433 Instatlflandscaging

122413 Jabd

1surface Maint.

$21,50000

$ 738568

$ 28,685.68

22,500,00 E185.68

2868568

BEO.ST.

20,250.00

757511

860.57.

3 18,543.10

2008 000

000

9.00

32427500

{Statesvitle, NO

123553 28687

s 2550000

0.00 25,500.00

25500.00

765.00

600

2473500

765.00

$ 118100}

Playgrouad Sorf
Larson Co.

Science Casewrk
403 5. Vermont

126600

$12,09.00

$ 12,09900

P:ﬂaﬁnei IL_60067 |Bteachers
PR

1355 Eisenhowes
1ane South
lombard, i 60148

142423 Elevator

$91,577.00

10575.00

10,575.00

10,257.75

21150

105.75

12099.00 0.00

9157628 o0

Durango Painting
2846 Coastal Drive .
139100 Aurora, {60503 Painting

$23,300.00

$ 5485800

GSI

3110 Washington
Avenue North

| Minneapelis, MN

103403 tssazs

$3281.00

5 172.00

s 345300

27,870.00 1083.00

237400 107900

12/099.00

11,735.03

000

36297

91.576.25

S357.63

300600

BES.0D

3300

2,136.60

131640

0.00

1650 Avenue H
St Louis, MO
63125

318623 |Gym Equipment

$25,500.00

25500.08

0.00

25,500.00

2,550.00

22,950.08

000

2,556.00

Evergreen Spec
12617 ¥soll Drive
Alsip, il._E0R03 Roller Shades

200000

S 597600)

o

2,024.00

|2

000

2024.00

Xramer Davis
701 Papermilt till
Drive

73 iBatavia Il 60510 | Dampproofing

800,00

Uitismate Fire
9110 W. 47tk Street|
{Brookffeld, IL

{ems12 tire Sprinkler

51,500.00

Omega

24144 5. Northern
Bhinois Drive
[Channahon, L

§0410 Plumbing

153,025.00

$ 32,774.00

80.00

3 5190000 | § -

155700 | $

3633.00

1,557.00

$ 18260500 { S 3,154.00

$ 185,799.00

55735713

37712685

305818

557357

G-Bar
4253 West 166

s 6,389.85

s 241389.85 100%;

S 65,.258.75

S 929,256.75

s 243.380.95

$ 241389.95

241390 1S

234,148.25

4,827.80

2433.80

100%!

88675,

3 28368501 S

s 929,256.25!

28772018

552,00

160,000.00

$ 12014348

s 280343.48

26,750.00

3 15,108.74)

-] 21,681,265

100%| S 2564653748

2367811

$ 280,14348

34043035

23081883

1068370

s 2164126

6432515

65,846.55

40,920.35

9,861.81 )

1113020

.. —

649,25 |




EM#

Sutconimctor Name 3
Asdwa ]

Typeof Vork:

Original contract amount

Change Drders.

Adfusten Cantract At

% Complelz

Curent J

Yotal o dxte

{Div. 33

TERLY
19347 Southview
Avenue
"{Brootieid, iL
60513

Site Utitities

243 82000

$

430000

$ 24872000

o5%

s zsesools

236,365.00

5757.30

23041170

200

tios. A, Schudt
35350, Harlem
| Avenve

Candid
Sustainabiity
[S030 N. Marine
Drive #807

79200

Franldog 1L._50423 [Strvey

Chicago, 1t 60640 jleed

175000

S

208000

$ 330,00

165.00

16.50

24850

800

368150

264000

1320000

39500

930400

330000

396.00

Joint Sealznts

)

158905

s sssos|s

34,889.05

109880

5,850.15

0.00

103850

79513

Gary, IN 46304

£xp. Joints

8022000

s 800100

ka

8021.00

240.63

721880

561.47

280,62

87113

NABCOfMidwest
Powers & Sons.

| 2636 West 15th

| Avenue

| Gary, IN 46408

Auto Door Opener

200000

542,52

[

254352

2,543.52

76.30

2,467.22

0.00

7630

Framing/Dryviali

37423.00

£5.913.00

9333600 |

—tArtfow

€ Floar

2378300

10.223.85

3401265

{ASC

Fireproof

14,000.00

{8,500.00}

550000

Clandige

Visual disp. Srd

i i | |

156500

i |n o e

L N (VO 7Y

252000

102600

Powers & Sons.
2636 West 15th
| Avenue

IN 45304

Wall Protection

200,00

202813

2636 West 1Sth
| Avenue
Gary, IN 46404

 Toifet Access,

$ 963.00

93,335.80

93,336.00

2,80008

§,532.80

2Z,800.08

2200000

34,012 85

102032

A00%

550000

5,500.00

550.00

000

1319246

(2 74

102639
$50.00

O (O (T 7Y
U T T 7

282000

282000

v [ ol

o (L (P U

(307.50)

e [

s 20000 1S

200.00

600

14.00

600

$ 3630013

953.00

28.89

Sons
2636 West 15th

JGary, IR K6404

Fire Extinguisher

21800

218.00

115213

C&H

Proj. Screens

1855.00

1,855.00

2180018

38620

15236

185500

1855.00

1,855.00

940

124813

C&H

Entrance Mats

532500

1205.00f

321216

jBeverly

Asphatt

25,350.00

3

7,545.00

3289500

$020.00 § S

5/020.00:

454500

475.00

2gos0ols

32,995.00

329950

29,695.50

8.00

3,299.50

323814

Field Turf,

Synthetic Grass

- ju [ | ju

£0000.00

S

15,698.27

s
$
s 582000
$
s

7609827 }

[Speedy Gonzales
{Landscaping

I Turf Repairs

740000

s 43,000.00

foss

Powers & Sons.
2636 West 15th
Avenue

iN 45404

Carpentry Rough

34 953.00

3 34,953.00

33113

Powers & Sons.
2636 West 15th
| Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

Acoess Doors

200.00

s 20000

Powers & Sons.
2636 West 15th
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404

As Builts

8,000,00

3 8,000.00

Powers & Sons
2635 West 15th.
Avenue

Gary, IN 46404 Bond
t?vwas&ﬁons
2636 West 15th

Avensie

33,620.00

Insurance

$ 50,949.00

M

n b | o de

655749418

11123.33

Wi |w|w»n

7659827

2.300.94

s o sl

57.439.48

16,952.85

(LI (R [V (7 9 (T

230084

200%

5 43000001 S

1230.00

000

1,230.00

100%

$ 3495300 | 8

34,953.00

104859

31,452.70

2446.71

164858

$ 20000

20000

6.00

500

§,000.00

£,000.00

240.00

2,760.00

240,00

3152000

31,620.00

3,162.00

2805800

090

336200

45854101 %

52084.99

50,349.00

152847

A1,26862

8,151.84

152847

Gary, IN 45404
Powers & Sons
2636 Wast 15tk
pAvenus

Gi IN 46404

|General Conditiohs

Powers & Sons
2635 West 15th
Avenrue

[Sary, N 36404

JOH&P

FITHIRO0.

26870500

S 28

$ 31604734

00%| $ 31968100 S

319,681.00

3544408

280,773.30

345362

36; 35

1434845

286,962.53

2569625 |

246930.70

1133554

52.78106

simis | zpsiacsls




D T T e —
meme Seboontrcistared Originat Change Orders Adusted Contrat At | % Campiets Previiss Comest Tohltodale retsinoge et previous blling
camerz eqaip . ' -
. s0000.00 | $ {35,11400)] S 10,885.00 0% $ - 0.00 s 10,285.00
commission’s
-ipsC i 30000000 |$ (252818815 718139 o% “ls - 000 3 718138
#DIVfOL b ] - 000 S ~
#DIv/0! 0.00 i
jTOTAL 4,842,000.00 141,342.37 4,983,341.37 98%| 48,729,788.13 363,006.71 " 4,892,794.84 199,705.70 4,370,982.48 322,106.66 290,252.23

05340_PA_powers_PAGE_ 02 _07_13_2016071916




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
. CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL '

CONTRACT $§,842,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,892,794.84

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | $141,341.37 LESS RETAINED $199,705.70
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $4,983,341.37 NET ANIOUNT EARNED $4,693,089.14

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $4,370,982.48

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,983,341.37 ANMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $322,106.66

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $290,252.23

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments

* applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
ar employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver
of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said
Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with
the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material
for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made o said Contractor by
or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
fefund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
includingz8Il costwgnd a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name
Title

O to before me this 19th day of July , 2016.

o
My Commissjén expires:

05440_PA_powers_PA08_02_07_13_20160719




